
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: A 24-224 Name: eGroup CAD Servers

Status:Type: BoS Agreement Agenda Ready

File created: In control:5/10/2024 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:5/21/2024

Title: It is recommended that the Board of Supervisors:
a. Approve and Authorize the Director of the Emergency Communications Department to sign a non-
standard agreement with eGroup Enabling Technologies LLC, effective upon execution through June
25, 2025, in an amount not to exceed $347,289 to purchase hardware, software, and professional
services to rehost the Department’s Computer Aided Dispatch System to new servers;
b. Approve non-standard contract language as recommended by the Director of the Emergency
Communications Department; and
c. Authorize the Director of the Emergency Communications Department to sign up to three (3)
amendments or change orders to this agreement where the total amendments do not exceed 10%
($34,729) of the original agreement amount, do not significantly alter the scope of work, and do not
exceed a maximum amended aggregate amount of $382,018.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Agreement, 3. Completed Board Order Item No. 37

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

County of Monterey Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

